504830459 03/21/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4877196

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date			
BASIL C PEYTON	03/21/2018			
DUANE E LANGENWALTER	09/14/2016			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ORIGIN POINT BRANDS, LLC
Street Address:	2453 KING STREET EXTENSION
City:	NORTH CHARLESTON
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29405

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29567116

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)242-9888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 864.577.6371

Email: timstclair@parkerpoe.com

Correspondent Name: PARKER POE ADAMS & BERNSTEIN, LLP

Address Line 1: 110 EAST COURT STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OR158.157787			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY D. ST. CLAIR			
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy D. St. Clair/			
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2018			

Total Attachments: 3

source=OR158157787 Assignment-c#page1.tif source=OR158157787 Assignment-c#page2.tif source=OR158157787 Assignment-c#page3.tif

PATENT 504830459 REEL: 045305 FRAME: 0191

52652-128

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, WE, the undersigned:

BASIL C. PEYTON 8375 KENNINGSTON WAY DULUTH, GA 30097

USA

DUANE E. LANGENWALTER 36 CRESCENT PLACE

MONROE, CT 06468

USA

(hereinafter referenced together as ASSIGNORS) are the inventors of an invention

entitled "POST-FENCE CONNECTOR," hereinafter referred to as ("the Invention"), as

described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/567,116 ("the Application") filed on

June 6, 2016 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and,

WHEREAS, Origin Point Brands, LLC, a corporation of South Carolina, whose

address is 2453 King Street Extension, North Charleston, SC 29405, ("Assignee") is

desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, any and

all patents directed to the Invention, and the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignors do hereby

sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee and its lawful successors and assigns the entire

right, title, and interest of Assignors (a) in and to the Invention, and (b) in and to the

Application and all divisional, continuation, renewal, reexamination, and reissue

applications of the Application, including the right to file such applications, and (c) in and

to any applications, and all divisional, continuation, renewal, reexamination, and reissue

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 045305 FRAME: 0192 applications of the Application filed in any foreign country based on the Application, including the right to file foreign applications.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent for the Invention to Assignee and their respective successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS FURTHER hereby agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, renewal, reexamination, and reissue applications, to execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent for the Invention to be issued to Assignee, and to make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything reasonably possible to aid Assignee and its representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Invention in the United States of America and in and all countries foreign thereto.

ASSIGNORS FURTHER hereby agree that the terms, covenants, and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns, and legal representatives, and shall be binding on Assignors, their legal representatives, successors, and assigns.

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF	Assignors	have	hereunto	set t	heir	hand	on	the	dates
indicated below.										
						7, 2	1.7	8		
BASIL C. PEYTON						Da	ate			er en
DUANE E. LANGEN	WALTER				***************************************	D	ate	*******	***************************************	

2 of 2

52652-128

applications of the Application filed in any foreign country based on the Application,

including the right to file foreign applications.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of the United

States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent for the Invention

to Assignee and their respective successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms

of this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS FURTHER hereby agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all

divisional, continuation, renewal, reexamination, and reissue applications, to execute all

necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent for the Invention to be

issued to Assignee, and to make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything

reasonably possible to aid Assignee and its representatives to obtain and enforce

proper protection for the Invention in the United States of America and in and all

countries foreign thereto.

ASSIGNORS FURTHER hereby agree that the terms, covenants, and conditions

of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns,

and legal representatives, and shall be binding on Assignors, their legal representatives,

successors, and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignors have hereunto set their hand on the dates

indicated below.

BASIL C. PEYTON Jun I lance

Date

14 Sept 2016

DUANE E. LANGENWALTER

Date

2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 045305 FRAME: 0194